HAC4F-Q HAC4FS-Q HAC-8F-Q HAC-8FS-Q

HALSEY TAYLOR OWNERS MANUAL
MANUAL DEL PROPIETARIO HALSEY TAYLOR
MANUEL DE L’UTILISATION HALSEY TAYLOR

USES HFC-134A REFRIGERANT

USA REFRIGERANTE HFC-134A
UTILISE DU FLUIDE FRIGORIGENE HFC-134A

+\ MANGER SRACKET
FIJADOR DE SUSPENSION
" SUPPORT DE SUSPENSION

g

22,23.24 825 ; \

53,558 56 ,__\
<~ COOLER BACK
, / SUPPORTDE SUSPENSION
/" ARRIERE DU REFROIDISSEUR
~

e

\

28

\ ! CORRECT STREAM MEIGHT
30 \ ' ALTURA CORRECTA DEL CHORRO
\ ; BONNZ HAUTEUR DU JET

: FIG.2 ST 1-3/2° (38mm)

/

See Fig. 4 for Push Bar Mecheram

Veata Fig 4 para o Mecanmmo de la Bamrs de Empue 3
51 V:Fg.:,p::;mmhlunm é,’
31832 P
49 & 50 \ k/ @
45,46, 47, ) FIG.3 RS
4 p—
.99 8 80— m) PUSH BAR MECHANISM
61 —] | 54 MECANISMO DE BARRA DE EMPUJE
[ MECANISME DU BOUTON-POUSSOIR
a3
sa — [[1TJ Water Vaive Mechanism - ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE:
\ - Tum adjustment screw (ltem 19) “Counter-Clockwise™ until water flow from bubbler starts.
- Tum adjustment screw “Clockwise” until water flow stops, THEN tum an additional 1/2 um
[ NOTE: Adjustments stated above are viewed from undemeath unit (bottom side of dispenser
panel ltern 1)
52/ ot 34 NOTE: If continuous flow occurs at the end of the compressor cycie, turmn cold control (hem 52)
//‘ counterciockwise 1/4 tum.
2 3 44 Mecanismo de ia Vaivula de Agua-PROCEDIMIENTO DE AJUSTE:
! - Gire el tomillo de ajuste (articulo 19) “en sentido contrario de las manecillas del relo]”
36— 7 u.a_ 35 hasta que comience el fujo de agua del borboteador.
54 / I ] - Gire ¢l tomilio de ajuste “en el sentido de ias manecillas del reio]” hasta que o flupo de
agua se detenga, DESPUES gire una media vuelta adicional.
50 41 37 38,398&40 NOTA: Los ajustes especificados anfenionments son COmectos viendo desde la pare de
42,438 57 abajo de ia unidad (parte inferior def panei del distribuidor Articulo 1).

NOTA: Nota: Si hay un fiujo continuo al final del ciclo del compresor, girar ¢l tomilio del
control (Articuio 52) en contra del sentido de las agujas det reioj 1/4 de vuelta.

Mécanisme de soupape d'eau - PROCEDURE DE REGLAGE :

- Tournez Ia vis de régiage (article 19) dans le sens contraire aux aiguilles d'une montre
FIG.1 jusqu'a ce que le débit d'eau du barboteur commence.
- Toumnez la vis de réglage dans le sens des aiguilles d’'une montre jusqu'a ce que le débr

d'eau du barboteur s'aréte, PUIS tournez encore de 1/2 tour.
NOTE: Les ajustemnents sont décrits teis qu'on les voit d'en dessous de I'appareil (cOte
nférieur du panneau distributeur article 1)
NOTE: S'it y 8 débit contnu & ia fin du Cycle du compressewr, toumez is commande d'eau frode
(articie 19) vers le cité gauche de 1/4 de tour.

LEGEND/LEYENDA/LEGENDE
A) Note: Water flow direction
Nota: Direccidn del flujo de agua
Note: Drrection de lreau
B) Adjust this acrew to eliminate mechanism “Fres
Play” or continuous flow from bubbier
conditions. (See ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE)
Aguuste aste tomillo para ¢limMinar e mecanismo
0 "juego iibre” o el fluo continuo del borboteador
(vea PROCEDIMIENTO DE AJUSTE)
Ajustez cefte vis pour éliminer tout "jeu” du
MECINUSME OU tout dedIt Continu & barboteur (vorr
PROCEDURE DE REGLAGE)
C) Stream height adjustiment (see note #8)
Ajuste de |a altura del chorro (vea |a nota #8)
Ayustement de la hauteur du jet (vorr la note #8)

FIG.4

96976C



HAC-4F-Q HAC4FS-Q HAC-8F-Q HAC-8FS-Q

(¢ OU UONERISUI P UOIINNEU JIOA)}
UOYAIS NE JBRIOIIEI B] 8P WIEAB INBSSINON8) ND B8NENMISEI UOHESHRUED @) 8D 1NenBus] op e3nod
1L L 18dN0d NOp IN@IBLIN ] | DY, SIRPOW NESANOL UN D8AR ,]) jf). #IPPOW UN jueSedwes ul,,
(2 ON vOEIRISUI @D SBUDIZINJ IS ®oA)
10peBind |0 1€}20U02 Op $RIUB Joperyue |8p BnBESBD 8D 0gN) 19D 001e) jop sSePeBind ¢, | 1E110D
§16Q0p J0PLIBISUI |8 DV}, O|8POW AN PEPIUN BUN LOD | 3{). O|OPOJY uN 878|dWee OPUBND],,
(£ ON 1OHIN NS UOY| 1 89s) dey 0] Budeuuod 8108 @ oM 181002 JO YIBUS|
WO S@UDW Zf|-| IND 1SNW JO)@ISL ' DV, IBPOIY FUN MOU € Yim , D Ji. 1I8poy 8 Budejdes ueya..

VOV IDNIOIX I
v 0¥ 30 01ISIND 3Y.
INIWIHIND IY Vav.

HNW NV NI3HVAJIY. I YIXE HNOG 81/ SNOYHD I dl
UINVYd VIV OVAINN VI HYLINNS YUVYd 8174 30 SYIQUINL 8§V 1 30 04 IMNOVY

IIVM 0L LINN ONIND

ASVA HO4 SITOH LI0B SIL = 4
HNW

3113 IMIDNETIOSINIAI ST IHINI L NIN) (WwZG) .9 INVOHYSO NI NOILEY HINIA INNOY INN SNOA-ZIUNSSY
Q3HVd Y1 A 3183NW 130 NOIDVHINIA 30 vINF 3Y

V1 IHINT YHNOI0H 30 { NjW) (WwZsy) .9 3 01IDVdEI NN OONIINILNYN YOVNIIQVY NOIOVUINIA VNN FUNDISY
“1IVM OL1 SHIANOT LINIBYI NOYS IDNVHVYITID ('NINI (WwZgl) .90 ONINIVANIVIN AQ NOILY HANIA ¥IdOUd I¥NENI = 3
SUS(€) INDIYLIIT1I NOILVINIWIW.0 IFULSYINTI 3108
001413313 OBLISININNS 30 (€) SIHBWV I 30 YAISIOIY VIVD
X0@ 03§§303Y IYIM (C) ATddNS TIVII¥LD3NI = 0

«INUNOJ NON ¥/1-1 NOHJIS

- 00VYNOIDJYOJOUd ON A1 30 HOOVOUNd

QIAHSINYNG LON JYHL #/1-4 = D

Nvi1.0 LY¥OS 3a.4/1-t 3 0 30 NIVHA 37 8NOd JONVANOIIY LNIWIIVIdNI
OY13INYIO 30 %t 30 'VNOV 30 VAITVS 30 IFYN3Y0 13 vEvd YOYONIWOIIY NOIDVIIEN
NIVY¥Q "Q'0 P/} £3TLNO0 ALSYM HOI NOILVYIOT QIAGNINNOIIY = 6
{wwgg).2ri-1 HNW NA 1LHOS - .8/€ S/Od 30 3011 NVI N3 NOILYINIWITV.Y BNOd JONYWWNOIIY INIWIDVIdWT

03uVd ¥v1 30 (ww ge) %)

OQVLI¥SIY VNOV 30 ONISININNS 30 OH13IWVIA 30 .6/€ 30 08N1 30 NOQIJDIS V1 VHYd YOVYANIWOI3H NOIDVYII8N

LNHS 1IVM HOY S ANO (Wwat) 'NEZ/i L BNLS 1DINNOS 38NL°

SYIHLO A8 440

Q°0 9/ NOILVYDOT AddNS ¥WILVM QAANINNODIY = V

FANIOIVVANIAITONIODT

wwes|
N gy [9°
/ HOO014 QIHSINIA wllb-g ==
// W/ | E|
/M wwgpe \m
5 «8/5-¢l - L~
/ 3o1iluon \ a
/ 30 ¥N3ILINVH
b e e e —— e a - S ) LA
/// J_ wwgg9 ma_ u_un_ w - u z
N 1HOIIH
/ \ L 3914140 e e v
N\ w99 W _ﬂ. a
N BI1-bE ) %w !
W // asog e “ \ \l g
na ¥N3LN
ul 8t N @ wWowos|  wwygy B ¢ 13
W .2/-L ¥130 vuniv pIE-0E w. ]
/ 1HOIAH WIY " “ \ \
/ wuwezg
N 8IS°ZE .
AY L 3 I WWgeZ
/ B ) | wuwgs| wwigl| W86t
/ /,HHHH.I}J WOLEL-L *..w\—.\. wwyzg}
Lo, B/E-L
08 _
N T o * Sl *
T 30 vun1Iv wwig
NOISNIJSNS 30 140ddNS F ..v LHOIIH My G
N aXovua usonvi wwiz9 wwe %30 sonarnov s Wiwis
W8/6-C “8/1 !“M“Mﬂ.ﬁ"ﬂﬂ_ﬂ“ whlt w
wwee .L wwegl | wwzgl | Wi6e (O]
N . o
wwe/p W8/4-1 «8/£-9 8/€-9 W8/l
858 T

Page 2

86976C



IMPORTANT

AUTHORIZED SERVICE PERSON
CAUTION: Cieaning of Golden Bronzetone Models
requires special care. Quter surfaces must be
cleaned with a mild detergent or mixture of vinegar
and water only, rnsed and wiped dry. Abrasive and
acidic cleaners may eventualty damage the Golden
Bronzetone finish.

HANGER BRACKETS & TRAP
INSTALLATION

Remove hanger bracket fastened to back of

cooler by removing one (1) screw.

Mount the hanger bracket and trap as shown in

Figure 5.

NOTE: Hanger Bracket MUST be supported se-
curety. Add fixture support camer if wall will not
provide adequate support.

IMPORTANT:

+  7in. (178mm) dimension from wall to centeriine
of trap must be maintained for proper fit.

* Anchor hanger securely to wall using all six (6)

1/4 . dia. mounting holes.

Install straight valive for /8" O.D. tube.

1

2

3

~

INSTALLATION OF COOLER
Hang the cooler on the hanger bracket. Be cer-
tain the hanger bracket is engaged properly in
the siots on the cooler back as shown in Fig. 2.
Loosen the two (2) screws holding the lower front
panel st the bottorn of cooler base and two (2)
screws at the top. Remove the front panel and
set aside.
Connect water injet line—See Note 4 of General
Instructions.
Remove the slip nut and gasket from the trap
and install them on the cooler waste line making
sure that the end of the waste line fits into the
trap. Assemble the slip nut and gasket to the
trap and tighten securety.

4)

$)

6)
7

START UP
Also See General Instructions

Stream height is factory set at 45-50 PS!. If sup-
ply pressure varies greatly from this, readjust
stream height 10 approximately 1-1/2° (38mm)
above the bubbler guard by tuming adjustment
screw, accessible by removing front push
panel.item No.7 (see Fig.3 & 4).
Repiace the front panel and secure by retight-
ening four (4) screws.
10) if a taste, odor or sediment probiem is preva-

lent. try installing our water filter module, part no

73-15242-51550

8)

9)

HAC4F-Q HAC4FS-Q HAC-8F-Q HAC-8FS-Q

IMPORTANTE
ALL SERVICE TO BE PERFORMED BY AN  TODO EL SERVICIO DEBERA SER EFECTUADO POR UNA

PERSONA DE SERVICIO AUTORIZADA
PRECAUCION: La impieza de los modelos color tono de bronce-
dorado requiere un cukiado especial. Las superficies extemnas
deben de ser iimpiadas con un detergente suave o una mezcia de
vinagre y agua unicamente, enjuagadas y secadas con un pafio.
Los limpiadores abrasivos y acidicos pueden eventuaimente

causar dafos al acabado tono de bronce-dorado.

1

2

INSTALACION DE FIJADOR DE
SUSPENSION Y DEL PURGADOR
Qutte el fijador de suspension sujetados a ia parte postenor
del enfriador qutando un (1) tomillo.

Monte el fijador de suspension y quite el purgador como se
muestra en la Fig.5.

NOTA: El fijador de suspension DEBE de ser sostenido con

sequridad. Coloque portadores de soporte de instalaciones
fijas s la pared no proveera un soporte adecuado.

IMPORTANTE:

3)

4)

S)

€)

8)

9)

Se debe mantener una dimension de 7 pulgadas (178mm)
desde ia pared hasta a linea central del purgador para que
caice de forma adecuada.

Ancle el suspensor de forma segura a la pared usando todos
los seis (6) agujeros de montaje de 1/4" de didmetro.

Instale la vaivula directa para ef tubo de 3/8" de diametro
extemo.

INSTALACION DEL ENFRIADOR DE AGUA
Suspenda el enfriador en el fjador de suspension. Asegurese
que el fijador de suspension caice comectamente en (as ranuras
de |a parte posterior del enfriador como se indica en la figura
2.

Afioje los dos (2) tomillos que sostienen ia parte inferior del
panel en ia parte inferior de la base del enfriador y los dos (2)
tomilios en La parte superior. Quite el panel frontal y pongalo a
un lado.

Conectar el tubo de entrads de agua. Ver la Nota 4 en las
instrucciones Generales.

Quite la tuerca de retencion y ei obturador del purgador y
nstaieios en ei tubo de desagie ssegurandose que |a parte
final del tubo de desagie caice en e purgador. Ensambie la
tuerca de la ranura y &l obturador y apnete en forma segura.

PUESTA EN MARCHA
Vea Manual de ios Instrucciones Generales

La altura del chorro se determina en la fabrica a 45-50 PS!. Si
la presion del suministro varia demasiado de este valor,
reajuste 1a altura del chorro a aproximadamente 1-1/2" por
encima del pr del b dando vueita al tomillo
de ajuste sacando ei panei frontal de smpuje, Articulos 7 (vea
Fig.3y4).

Vueiva a coiocar el panel frontal y asegureio apretando
nusvamente I0s Cuatro (4) tomiNos.

10) Si se suscitara un problema de sabor, olor 0 sedimentacion,

Uate de instalar nuestro modulo de fitro de agua. Parte No.
73-15242-51-550, en el tubo suplidor.

IMPORTANT
TOUT ENTRETIEN DOIT ETRE EFFECTUE PAR

UN REPRESENTANT AUTORISE
ATTENTION : Pour neftoyer les modéies bronze dore. il
faut prendre certaines précautions. Les surfaces
exténeures doivent étre nettoyées avec un détergent doux
Ou avec de I'eau et du vinaigre seulement puis rincées et
asséchées avec un chiffon. Les nettoyants abrasds et

acides peuvent éventueliement endommager e fini de ces
modeles.

1

2

INSTALLATION DU SIPHON ET DU
SUPPORT DE SUSPENSION
) Retirez le support de suspension a l'arriere du
refroidisseur en enlevant une (1) vis.
) Installez le support et le siphon tel qu'indiqué A la fig. 5.

NOTE : Le support de suspension DOIT étre bien retenu

en place. Ajoutez des ferrures de focation $i ie mur n'offre
pas le soutien voulu.

IHPORTANT

3)

4

S)

6)

8)

9)

Pour avoir une bonne position, on doit garder une d-
mension de 7 po. (178mm) du mur & Faxe central du
siphon.

Ancrez solidement le support au mur & l'aide des s
(6) trous de fixation d'un diam. 1/4 po.

Instaliez la soupape drofte dans le tuyau de D.E. /8",

INSTALLATION DU REFROIDISSEUR
instaliez le refroidisseur sur les supports en vous
assurant que ceux-Ci sont bien instaliés dans les fentes
& Farviére du refroidisseur tel qu'indiqué & la figure 2.
Dégagez les deux (2) vis retenant le panneau inféneur
avant au bas de la base du refroidisseur ainsi que deux
(2) vis sur ie dessus. Retirez le panneau avant et metiez-
le de cité.

Connectez 'alimentation en eau. - Voir note 5 des in-
structions générales.

Retirez I'écrou coulissant et le joint du siphon et nstallez-
les sur la conduite résidusire du refroidisseur en vous
assurant que e bout de ia conduite entre bien dans le
siphon. Instaliez I'écrou coulissant et le joint au siphon
et ressermmez bien.

MISE EN MARCHE

Voir Manuel de les Directives Generales
Le niveau d'écoulement est régi¢ en usine & 45-50 LtV
po’. Sila pression varie besucoup de e Point, ajustez
I nivesu A NouvesL & environ 1-1/2" (38mm) au-dessus
du protége-barboteur en toumnan ia vis de régiage du
régieur que 'on trouve en retirant ie panneau, article
T(voir fig. 3 et 4).

Repiacez le panneau avan et fixez e en piace en
ressemant las quatre (4) vis.

10) S'il existe un probléme de golt, d'odeur ou de sédiment.

essayez d'instalier notre module filtre d'sau. Piéce
73-15242-51-550, sur la canalisation.

Ram No. § MemNo.5 | MemNG.& | WemNo. ¢ NemNC.7 | WemNo.35 | MemNO. 36 | Rem No.37 | hem No. 61
COLOR TABLE | TABLADE LOS | TABLEDE | "5y Part No. Part No. Port No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Pent No.
COLORES COULEURS|  (wro hotes) twineles) | twoheies) | twiholes) | Aniculos No. i No. No.
No iculos No. No. iculos No. | No. de Piezs No. No. No.de Puzs | No.oe Prezs
No.dePuzs | No.dePuza | No.dePieza | No.osPieza | Ancse Pace | No. de Preza No. de Articie Pce | Artcle Puice
PANEL COLOR DEL COULEUR (s aguero) (con aguero) | (s: aguerc) | (con aguerc) Asticte Pubce Pz
COLOR PANEL DU Artcte Pice | Anicie Pice | Amcie Price | Arncie Puce Asticie Proe
PANNEAU (sans trou) {svec wou) {sans trou) {svec trou)
Almond Vinyl | Vinilo Amande 23016C 22947C 23009C 22940C 26848C 22968C 2961C 22954C §5831C
Almendrado vinyle
Goiden Tono de Bronze 22818C 22834C 22810C 22826C 22802C 22858C 22850C 22842C 55830C
Bronzetone bronce-Dorado
Platinum Vinyt | Vinilo Platne 22820C 22836C 22812C 22828C 22804C 22860C 22852C 22844C 55931C
Platnado vinyle
Stainless Acero Acier 22822C 22838C 2814C 22830C 22806C 22862C 22854C 22955C 55931C
Steel inoxxiable noxydable
Slate Vinyt Vinilo color Ardoise 22824C 22840C 22816C 22832C 22808C 22064C 2856C 22848C 55931C
pzarra
Page 3 96976C



HAC-4F-Q

HAC-4FS-Q HAC-8F-Q HAC-8FS-Q

PARTS LIST/ LISTA DE PIEZAS/ LISTE DES PIECES

o' | ParTNo DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCION DESCRIPTION
1 22897C Panel - Bottom Dispenser Panel- Dispensador inferior Panneau - distributeur inférieur
2 51531C Block - Pivot Pivote del Bloque Bloc - pivot
3 ]111411743620] Nut- 1/4, Self-Threading Tuerca 1/4, Auto-Ajustable Ecrou - 1/4, a filetage automatique
4 22901C Bracket - Side Push Fijador-Presion Lateral Support - Poussée iatéraie
5 See Color Tbl | Panel - Right Side Panel-Lado derecho Panneau - cité droit
6 See Color Tt | Panei - Left Side Panel-Lado izquierdo Panneau - cité gauche
7 See Color Tbi | Panel - Front Push Panel-Presién Frontal Panneau - avant
8 55859C Pushbar - Side & Front Barra de Empuje - Lateral y Frontal Barre - latérale et avant
9 ]101514331640] Insert - Push Bar, Chrome Insertar-Barra de Empuje. Cromo Insertion - barre-poussoir, chrome
101514331450] Insert - Push Bar, Bronzetone Insertar-Barra de Empuje, Tono de bronce Insertion - barre-poussoir, bronze
55947C Insert - Push Bar, Gray insertar-Barra de Empuje, Gris Insertion - barre-poussoir, gris
55948C Insert - Push Bar, Brown Insertar-Barra de Empuje, Café Insertion - barre-poussoir. brun
10 22900C Bracket - Front Push Fijador- Presion Frontal Support - poussée avant
11 70864C Screw - #8 x 5/8° Lg. Torw/Slot Tomillo-#8x5/8" Lg. TonvRanura Vis #8 x 5/8 ig.
12 50212C Rivet - Drive Type Remache-Tipo Conductor Rivet - type a expansion
13 51667C Bumper - Press Bar Parachoques-Barra de Empuje Butée - barre pression
14 40045C Hex Nut Tuerca exagonal Hex. - écrou
15 23003C Bracket - Regulator Mounting Fijador-Montaje Regulador Support - montage du régleur
16 10031C Retaining - Nut Tuerca de Retencion Retenue - écrou
17 61314C Regulator Regulador Régieur
18 50985C Holder - Regulator Sostenedor -Regulador Porte- régleur
19 70935C Screw - Shoulder x 1/2" Lg. Tomilio-Hombro x 1/2"Lg. Vis - épaulement x 1/2° ig.
20 112627543890 Screw - Regulator Brkt. Mtg Mtg det Tomitio del Fijador Regulador. Vis - montage du régleur
21 31517C Power Cord Cabie Eléctrico Cordon d'alimentation
22 30699C Fan Blade Aspa del Ventilador Pale de ventilateur
23 70018C Hex Nut - Fan Blade Tuerca exagonal-Aspa del Ventilador Ecrou hex. - pale de ventitateur
24 31490C Fan Motor Motor dei Ventitador Moteur de ventilateur
25 70009C Screw - (Fan Motor) Tomilio-(Motor del Ventilador) Vis - (moteur de ventilateur)
26 22899C Shroud - Fan Cubierta-Ventilador Carénage - ventilateur
27 38417001 Screw - #8-18 x 3/8° Lg. (Fan Shroud) Tomilio-#8-18x3/87Lg.(Cubierta del Ventilador) Vis - #8-18 x 3/87lg. (Carénage de ventilateur)
28 75524C Clip (Front and Rear Panels) Bnida (Paneles frontales y posteriores) Pince (panneaux avant et amiére)
29 70788C Y-Strainer (See "General instructions™) Fittro Bifurcado (Vea "Instrucciones Generales”)| Grille en Y (Voir "Directives Générales™)
30 10079C Nippie - Bubbler Boquilts-Borboteador Mameion - barboteur
31 51544C Bubbler - Chrome Borboteador-Cromado Barboteur - chrome
51545C Bubbler - Goiden Bronzetone Borboteador-Tono de bronce-Dorado Barboteur - bronze doré
32 |100322740560 | Gasket - Bubbier (upper and lower) Obturador-Borboteador (Superior e Inferior) Joint statique - barboteur (supérieur et inféneur)
33 62152C Condenser Condensador Condensateur
34 86202C Drier Secador Déshydrateur
35 | See Color Tbi | Panel - Right Rear Panel-Retrovisor Derecho Panneau - amiére droit
36 | See Color Toi | Panel - Left Rear Panei-Retrovisor izquierdo Panneau - arriére gauche
37 | See Color Tol | Panel - Front Lower Panel-Frente inferior Panneau - avant inféneur
38 1101516143550 | Stud - Compressor Mtg. Pemo- Mtg del Compresor Tige - surpresseur
39 |100806740570] Grommet - Compressor Mig. Arandeia Aislante-Mtg dei Compresor Oeillet - surpresseur
4G 19037000 Clip - Compressor Mtg. Brida-Compresor Pince - Surpresseur
41° As5767C Compressor Serv. Pak FF7 SHBK Paquete de Serv. det Compresor FF7.5HBK Trousse d'entr. surpresseur FF7. 5HBK
42 31025C Overioad/Reisy 1.350.358 Relé/Sobrecarga 1.350.358 Surcharge/Relais 1.350.358
43 357668C Cover - Terminal Cubierta-Terminal Couvercie - boite
44 66214C Heat Exchanger Intercambiador de Calor Echangeur thermique
45 45351C Waste Line Tubo de Desagie Canalisation d'eaux résiduaires
46 [100147140560| Gasket - Drain Obturador-Desagie Joint statique - drain
47 1102639931640| Drain Plug - Chrome Tapon de Desague-Cromado Bonde - chrome
102639931450 | Drain Plug - Goilden Bronzetone Tapdn de Desagie-Tono de bronce-Dorado Bonde - bronze doré
48 1160270508840 Strainer Plate - Chrome Placa del Filtro-Cromado Graille thie - chrome
410270508450 | Strainer Plate - Golden Bronzetone Placa de! Filtro-Tono de bronce-Dorado Graille tle - bronze doré
49 22893C Basin - Stainless Steel Estanque-Acero Inoxidable Bassin -acier inoxydable
22894C Basin - Golden Bronzetone Estanque-Acero Inoxidable Bassin - bronze doré
50 [112627543890| Screw - Basin Mtg. (Stainless Steel) Tomillo-Mtg del Estanque (Acero Inoxidable) Vis - bassin (acier inoxydabie)
412627543450 | Screw - Basin Mtg. (Goiden Bronzetone)l  Tomilio-Mtg dei Estangue (Tono de bronce-Dorado) Vis - bassin (bronze doré)
51 1100687608640} Piug Button - Chrome Tap6n del Botdén-Cromado Bouton de bonde - chrome
410687608450| Piug Button - Golden Bronzetone Tapon dei Botén -Tono de bronce-Dorado Bouton de bonde - bronze doré
52 31513C Coid Controt Control del Frio Commande d'eau froide
53 62220C Evaporator Assembly Ensamblado del Evaporizador Ens. d'évaporateur
54 70002C Screw - #10 x 1/2° Lg. HHSM Toinilio-#10xx 1/2” Lg. HHSM Vis - #10 x 1/2" Ig. HHSM
55 70767C Clip - Evaporator Retaining Brida-Retenedor del Evaporizador Pince - retenue d'évaporateur
56 70772C Plug - Drain Tapon-Desagie Bonde
57 |194243901550| Cover - Electrical Shield Cubierta-Protector Eléctrico Couvercie - écran éiectrique
58 50124C Bumper Parachoques Butée
59 55884C Elbow - Drain Codo-Desague Coude - drain
60 55885C Nut 1-1/4 Slip Joint Tuerca Retentora de union de 1-1/4 Ecrou 1-1/4 raccord coulissant
61 | See Color Tbl | Cover-Dispenser Bottom Cubierta-Dispensador inferior Couvercle - distributeur inférieur
NS ]400660943730| Hanger Bracket (Not Shown). Fijador de suspension (No se muestra) Support de suspension (Non illustrée)
*REPLA M PRESSOR “REEMPLACE CON EL MISMO COMPRESOR USADO  “REMPLACEZ AVEC LE MEME SURPRESSEUR QUE
IN ommu:n.?“ us EN EL ENSAMBLADO INICIAL. CELU! UTILISE ORIGINALEMENT.
NOTE: All comespondencs pertaning to any of NOTA: Toda la correspondencia relacionada con sl NOfE_ : Toute correspondance au sujet des
the above water Coolers Or Orders for repsr MUST  enfnador de agua anterior o con una orden de reparacion  "$frOKiSSeUrs d'eau Courants ou toute commande de
include Mode! No. and Seriat No of cooler, name  DEBERA inclur ef nimero de modelo y numerc de sens  PWce de rechange DOIT inchure ie numéro de modéie
and part number of repiacement parn. del enfnador, e NOMbre y NGMero de pveza oe la pieza  ©1 18 NUMES de série du refrocisseur ams: que 8 Nom
#aa‘z T&gm de repuesto. t is nUMéro de pwice & remplacer.
2222 CAMDEN COURT  ~

OAK BROOK IL 60521
330.574 3500

FOR PARTS, CONTACT YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR OR CALL 1.800.323.0620
PARA PIEZAS, CONTACTE A SU DISTRIBUIDOR LOCAL O LLAME AL 1.800.323.0620
POUR OBTENIR DES PIECES. CONTACTEZ VOTRE DISTRIBUTEUR LOCAL OU COMPOSEZ LE 1.800.323.0620

Page 4



